

# SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

CORPORATE OFFICE P.O. Box 190 • Swords Creek, VA 24649 Phone (276) 880-2300 = Fax (276) 880-2390

WEST VIRGINIA OFFICE P.O. Box 1557 Pineville, WV 24880 Phone (304) 732-7679 = Fax (304) 732-7660

DATE:

10-14-2010

PAGES:

26 (Including Cover Sheet)

TO: CHUCK BOWMAN

Department of Administration Purchasing Division, Building #15 2019 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 25305

FAX NUMBER: 304-558-3970

PHONE NUMBER: 304-558-2157

FROM: CHRIS HARMAN

REFERENCE: BECKLEY (ST. JOHNS) SUBSIDENCE PROJECT

COMMENTS:

SEALED BID ENCLOSED

BUYER:

**CB-23** 

RFQ#

**DEP15778** 

BID OPEN DATE:

OCTOBER 14, 2010 (PER ADDENDUM

BID OPEN TIME:

1:30 PM

\*\*CONFIDENTIAL: This facsimile and all information pertained within are for the view and use only of the person listed above and may contain information that is privileged to said party. If the intended recipient of this facsimile is not available or if the transmission has been received in error, please notify by telephone and return this information to the above address as soon as possible.



>¤200⊏

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

 	111,00			
DE	21.5	3.7	7.8	

1	ooolooo PAGE#60240
ı	ר ו

CHUCK BOWMAN \<del>304-558-2157</del>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES. INC.

P.O. BOX 190

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

DATERRIN	TEO SESSION TE	AMS OF SALE	3HIP VIA		F.O.S	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	/2010	/0010				9. O O D M
LINE	QUANTITY A	Doo GAT	ITEM NUMBER		NITERICE .	AMOUNT
	*****	A**** AI	DENDUM NO. 1	*****	*****	*
	PROJECT TO	DISTRIBUTE ULTING FROM	THE PRE-BID THE 09/14/2	SIGN-IN SH	EET AND	
	BID OPENING TO 10/14/10		E ARE EXTEND	ED FROM 10	/07/10	
	*****	*****	O OTHER CHAN	GES ****	*****	
		-				
	:				٠.,	· 
0001		JB	962-73			
	RECLAMATION	RESTORAT:	ON OF LAND &	OTHER PRO	PERTIES	
					,	# 229 050 00
-	***** THI	S IS THE E	D. OF RFQ D	EP15778 **	**** TOTAL	239,950. ≗
	,					
	1	L L L	verse side porterms			
SIGNATURE	Their 9	22	TELEPI	ONE 276-880	-2300 DATE	10-11-10
TITLE Presi	dent	FEIN 5414	55018			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 / 2 3/4	IEN DECONOLINA	TO DEC INSE	T NAME AND ADD	DECE IN SUACE	ADOVE LABEL	בו יעבאוסספי



DOCZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for STATE OF THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

DEP15778

,			
2.32.3	PAL	100	
	- /		
		_	
		1	

MANAGEMENT OF THE SECOND ENGINEERS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SELCO CONSTRUCTION

SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 190

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE: SHIP:VIA F, **Q**, B, DATEPRINTED 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/07/2010 <u>01:30PM</u> QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINIT PRICE LINE TAUCONA JB 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRIGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1/4-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "BECKLEY (ST. JOHNS) SUBSIDENCE" PROJECT AT A SITE LOCATED NEAR MABSCOTT, WEST VIRGINIA, (RALEIGH CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/14/10 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO DNE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. DEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE relephone FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZHI

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for MERCHANNEL NEWSCHOOL NEW Quotation

DEP15778

READDRESSICGERESHONDHNCHRICEARIGNHONDIS CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT - OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE.

> SELCO CONSTRUCTION ŠĚŘVÍČĖŠ, ĬŇĆ.

> > P.O. BOX 190

SWORDS CREEK, VA 24649 DATE PRINTED F.C.B FREIGHT TERMS TEHMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/07/2010 ÇAT. LINE QUANTITY SUCP 6 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY, TAKE 1-77 SOUTH TO THE HARPER ROAD TURN RIGHT AND TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET AND TURN LEFT INTO HARPER PARK INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX. TRAVEL PAST THE PARK INN APPROXIMATELY ONE (1) MILE TO THE INTERSECTION. TURN LEFT AND TRAVEL APPROX. 0.4 MILES TO THE FIRST STOP SIGN AT OUD MILL ROAD. TURN RIGHT ON OLD MILL ROAD AND ACROSS RAILROAD TRACKS. SITE IS THE 1ST RED BRICK HOUSE ON THE RIGHT, 168 OLD MILL ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D~5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE SEL REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE DATE

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



1002m

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

REFERENCE MERCHANISM DEP15778

mice Alexander	endis.
4144	المنتشد
3	

.....ADDRESSIONHESEONDENCERIOTARIENHONOR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-21<u>57</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 190

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649 TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA F.C.B. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. ITEM NUMBER LUOP UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY LINE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 11D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. Sedifidno juna zmrt for edig erraveree SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



# Request for

**DEP15778** 

4

	ZONUJENO EMIOVARIJENHONKO ESSESSESSES
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	



RFQ COPY -TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SERVICES, INC.

190 P.O. BOX

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

	IED TE	HMS OF SALE	SAIF VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/	10/07	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
UNE	QUANTITY	UCP CAT NO	ITEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMDUNT
		100			( 0000000000000000000000000000000000000
	ALT DE THE	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS CON			,	
	·		AND MENDOD CHAI	L EUDNICH BROOF	
	(XX) INSURAL	NCE: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
40.	ISSUANCE OF	CONTRACT.	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	
	THE BID DOC	MENTS, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
·	COVERAGE REG	UIRED IS \$	250,000.		
	C ) PUTIBLE	DE PIEK THE	UPANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
	FURNISH PRO	OF OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
	AN AMOUNT E	UAL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
de de la companya de					
	(XX) BONDS:	FIVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
	THE RID PAY	ARTE IO THE	D AS A RID ROND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	SUBMITTED W	A SO FURN	TSH A PERFORMANC	E BOND AND LABOR	
•	MATERIAL BO	ND FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	·
	BONDS MAY BI	E PROVIDED	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK	,
	IRREVOCABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A	
	SOLVENT SUR	ETY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO D	O BUSINESS IN TH	티
,	STATE OF WE	ST VIRGINIA	. A LETTER OF C	KEDII SOBMILIED	
	IN LIEU OF	OUU BEBSC	ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	
	ACCEPTABLE	TN LIFT OF	THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
	BOND, OR LA	BOR AND MAT	ERIAL BOND.		
		-	· <b> </b>	,	
	( ) MAINTE	NANCE BOND	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
	BOND COVERI	NG THE ROOF	ING SYSIEM WILL	BE A REQUIREMENT	·
	OF THE SUCC	ESSPUL VENI	JUK.		
	REV. 11/00	]  .			
`	******	****	**********	***********	*
			**************************************	020 0110	
			TION FORM OMB #3 31/2013) IS ATTAC	CHED. YOU MUST	
	CEXPIRATION				
		SEEA	DOIDNA AMABY ADA BOICE BERBY	SADITIONS	
SIGNATURE			RELETATIVE	JA78	
TITLE		FAIN	···	==	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WI	IEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	ED 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP15778

- RAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 190

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA EQ.B 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/07/2010 AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE UQP COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Selco Construction Services, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV40188 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE SEPREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHÂNGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15778

ADDRESSICOHRESPONDENCESPO/AIRIENU(ON) CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

> > P.O. BOX 190

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPMA SOB FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/07/2010 LINE QUANTITY UNITERICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UOP : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE DNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. SEE AEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for MINDERSON NUMBER

**DEP15778** 

SESPAGESSON

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A THE NHON CONTROL CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 190

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

O DATE PA	NTED TERMS OF	SALE SHIP VIA	FOO FREIGHT TERMS
	/2010	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	DENTILO TIME OL TOOM
ID OPENING DAT		ENANA NAA-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A	DPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOF	OAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE AMOUNT
	ANY FAILURES DUI	E TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR	NORKMANSHIP OF
		NY OF THE WORK THAT DEVE	
	GUARANTEE PERIO	D SHALL BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR
	AT ITS EXPENSE.		
		E ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PER	
		ING AN EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIM
		RK UNDER THE CONTRACT.	
		ARANTEES CONCERNING REV	
		IN THE TECHNICAL SPECI	TICATIONS
	CONTAINED HEREII	N -	
	(3) TERMINATION	N .	
		S CONTRACT MAY BE CANCEL	LED IN MHOLE OF
	1	ING BY THE DIRECTOR OF	
		CE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OF	
		THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS	
		ENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTIC	
-		RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST	
	TO TERMINATE.		
	(4) IT SHALL B	E THE RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL
	VENDOR TO:		
	(A) OB	TAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS
		TRANSPORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND
		D FROM THE JOB SITE.	
		TAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION
	PERMITS OR RELA	TED JOB PERMITS.	
•		SPECIFICATIONS:	141
		K UNDER THIS CONTRACT S	
		THE SPECIFICATIONS PRE	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THE "BECKLEY (ST. JOHNS	O SUDSIDENCE"
	PROJECT. SAID	RE INCORPORATED HERE IN	BY DECEDENCE
		ONS, CLAUSES AND CONDIT	
		PART OF THIS CONTRACT,	
	MADE PROPERLY A	FART OF THIS CONTRACTS	MITT COMOTOTO OF
		see reverse side for terms and con	
NATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE
E	FEIN		ADDRESS OUTNOOR TO BE NOTED ABOVE
_	1		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15778** 

PAGESSA 8

aviddi hagarioldi hadrokidar (qariorvinalizi (o)kolessesses CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157



RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 190

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SAIL-VIA		
08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	10/07/2010	BIDD	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
EXCONOMINATION OF STREET PROPERTY OF STREET	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUÑT
	MO NO		_	
OF ENV	IRONMENTAL PROTE	IN-HOUSE BY THE CTION. LETION: SHALL FURNISH TO		·
APPLIC	ATION FOR PAYMEN	IT WITH AN ITEMIZE	D SCHEDULE OF	•
IN THE OF PAY THE CO	SPECIFICATIONS MENT. IT IS THE	RE REQUESTED. THE SHALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THA WITHIN 60 DAYS A	R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT TO	
FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK O	RTIAL PAYMENT BATTED AT THE TIME BE DETERNION OF BASE	PARTIAL PAYMENT: R MAY, ON A PERIOD ASED ON THE AMOUNT OF THE SUBMITTAL. MINED FROM THE ACT ED UPON UNIT MEASU BASED UPON A LUMP	T OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF TOAL QUANTITY OF THE	
FOR BA	NKRUPTCY PROTECT	VENT THE VENDOR/CO TION, THE STATE MA D, AND TERMINATE S	AY DEEM THIS	
REV.	1/2005			
PREFEI	RENCE FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL PR	RODUCTS	
PI NI A PI	JRCHASING DIVISION CONTRACTOR MAY  STATE CONTRACT	RIZED BY THE DIRECT ON PURSUANT TO SUBUSE OR SUPPLY STEPROJECT OTHER THAN THE UNITED STATES.	BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	
A		CT PROJECT" MEANS		
SIGNATURE	Sees	EVERSEISIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	\FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		RT NAME AND ADDRESS I	Į.	

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX



>wzooa

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15778

≫ PA	O Program
	9

BADDRESSEOGGESEVONDENCERIOFARIENINONFOLES CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

190

DATE PAIN	ŒD.	ŢĔŔ	Maige an			SHIPVI	\.					esserraeigi	TTERMS	
08/25/			2022				חדת	OPE	NING	TIME	0.7	:30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:	188600000000000000	10/07/ ANTITY	2010 COP	CAT.		EMNUM	or recommended below of the	UPE		PRICE		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	MOUNT	
Cust				NO										680363
	В	CONSORT HOSTRU HOSTRU HOSTALI SUCH STALI SOLI SHAP FABR PROCHESS HEAS UNITURIT	R OTHERANT OF DECLARS OF POST POST POST POST POST POST POST POST	IN O O T O T O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	PRODIETS SOLE LESS OF THE SET OF	MENT G, BUT G, INSTANT LATIN UPPAT F WINA F WINA ST ON, EL NS ALI TO	ADDITI TO ANY ITO ANY ITO ANY ITO ANY ITO ANY ITO PLAN ITO A CO TO A C	LINS MT O R YOUR BORD	ILDIN ITED OF ANT OR ERI RACT BI. LET, OR TH ROCE STATE OF ACT OF	G OR TO, RC Y HEA HER HER HER WITH WERE , FOR ORE OPE OF NT OF	CADS FING THE MED, THE NTAL		,	
	W	HE DIRE RITING, RODUCTS	AUTH								IN			
	•	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST DELI	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T VERED	TRACTOLLAR	TH OF COST S (\$2 HE PU LUE O	ONE OR 500 RPOSI F THI		NT ( OUSA WHIC THIS L PR	.1%) ND FI CHEVER S SECT	OF THE VE IS ION,	E			
	B	. THE	DIREC	TOR C	F THE	PUR	CHASIN	e Di	VISIO	) N				
SIGNATURE	0000			eee a	Verge si		PMS AND CO	ЭМОЙК	INS **		IDATE			
SIGNATURE		Te Te	#IN									***		
TITLE		ļ-	ein						ADI	DRESS CH	<b>ANGES</b>	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE	



### Request for

**DEP15778** 

Ω₽Λ@Ε‱ 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

> P.O. BOX 190

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926~0499 25304

FOR FAEIGHTTERMS PLATE PRINTED TERMS CREATE SHIPWA 08/25/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/07/2010 AMOUNT 1.INE UNITERRICE QUANTITY UOP DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASIONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL PRODUCTS TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation DEP15778

**DEP15778** 

# 13/ 26

MADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE NO AND ENHONORS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

> P.O. BOX 190

. SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	ERMS/OF/SALE SHIP VIA	FOB FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/2010		
BID OPENING DATE: 10/07	7/2010 BID OP	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP NO STEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DOM	US AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UOF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MANESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORTHE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	Y BE SUPPLIED
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES ALUMINUM, E THAN THE LO OFFICE MAY REDUCTION J ALL VENDORS	THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UND THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LEASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONADWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCT REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVAL THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMEST BID FOR SUCH DOMEST BID TOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEED THE RESULT OF THE BID INTOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEED THE BID INTOREIGN ALUMINUM	SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER S, THE SPENDING UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS F THEY ARE
REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9		·
PROJECT ADD	ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTION
TO ABIDE BY	CT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHA THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN IS ON PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE A	SUING
AND A LIST AND SPECIFI LIST SHALL PURCHASING SEND A COPY	CHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPAR OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCEATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGION OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.	URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL ALSO
(2) THE BU	YER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM T	•
9IGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	IONS DATE
TITLE	FÉIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15778** 

12

ADDRESSICORBESSONDENCESIO:AUMENTION/OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 190

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

08/25/	12 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<b>. ц</b> ы	MSKOTESALI			<b>9.0</b>	1989998868	5 <b>5</b> 5	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/07/	2010			BID	DPEN	ING TIMEO	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTTY .	UOP	CAT.	ITEM'NU	MBER		RENITABLE	TRUCMA
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	40(100-0000-1-00(1-	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	2007/00/2001000###005006#	M. 100.000.000.0000.0000.0000		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECE	SSARY,	EXTE	END THE BID	,
	OPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	JULD BE	RECE	EIVED BY THE	
				TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	י סון	HE RID	
	OPENIN	G DATE	•						
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA :	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOV	LEDGED BY AL	_
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE ST	TATE PUR	CHAS	SING DIVISION	•
,	THE SA	ME RUL	ES ANI	D KEG	ULATIONS ENT SHALL	THAI AF ALSO A	PPL'	Y TO AN .	
	ADDEND	um Doc	UMENT	, TH	E ONLY EX	CEPTION	MA'	Y BE FOR AN	
					D FOR THE			OSE OF	
	CHANGI	NG A B	ואס מו	ENING	TIME AND	ואע אטיענ	E •		
			1						
			. [	,					
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
		·							
				-	REQU	ESITION	NO.	: .DEP15778	• .
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
				ŕ			<u>.</u>		
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO		WING CHECKED Evisions to 1	u v
E					SPECIFIC				
		•		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<b>,</b>			
	ADDEND	יסא אטי	'S:						
	NO. 1				·				
representation of the second o	10. 2								
	NO. 2		• •		{				
	NO. 3								,
,									
	ND. 4							•	
				SCER.	VERSE SIDE FOR		OITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELÈPHONE		DAT	L.
TITLE	***	F	EIN					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REQ COPY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15778

13

ADDELS SECTION SECTION OF THE SECTIO	N/LEROPARRENCION CISSESSESSES
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	·

- φ±−<u>α</u> +Ο

SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 190

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR	**************************************	ERMS OF BALE SHIP	(IA	FOE	FREIGHTERMS
08/25	/2010		775 00	CHINO TIME AT	. 7 0 DV
150,550,000,000,000,000,000,000	331 133933-0340-0300-03010-03010-03010	7/2010			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEMINU	IMBER	UNITPAICE	AMGUNT
-					
	NO. 5				
	NU. 5	' * *			
	T UNDERSTAN	ND THAT FAILURE TO C	ONETRM THE	RECEIPT OF THE	
1		MAY BE CAUSE FOR R	t		
	ADDENDON	, har be eache rounk			
,	VENDOR MUST	CLEARLY UNDERSTAND	THAT ANY	VERBAL	
		TION MADE OR ASSUMED			
		SSION HELD BETWEEN V			
1		ATE PERSONNEL IS NOT		DNLY THE	
		N ISSUED IN WRITING			
		IONS BY AN OFFICIAL			
		The state of	<b>→</b>		
	-	Construction Services, Ir	:	GNATURE	•
	Selco	Construction Services, Ir	10.	į	
			co	MPANY	
}		1 /0/11/	10	•	
			pa	TE	
					ľ
	REV. 11/96	•	ļ	•	
		NOTICE			
				•	
	A SIGNED B	ID MUST BE SUBMITTED	TO:		
	1				-
		IMENT OF ADMINISTRAT	ION		ļ
		ASING DIVISION	3		
•	r	ING 15			
		VASHINGTON STREET, E			
1.	CHARLE	ESTON, WV 25305-013	0		
ľ			***************************************		
1			1	•	
1					
	THE DID CH	DULD CONTAIN THIS IN	EODMATTON	ON THE EACE OF	
	אפ עום און אונ	TOUR COMMENTAL TUTO TH	- UKNALIUN	OR THE PACE OF	
900000000000000000000000000000000000000		SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONOR	lòns	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	_1	ADDRESS SULVETS	TO BE MOTER ADOVE
I	,			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

> P.O. BOX 190

SWORDS CREEK, VA. 24649

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SAUS 08/25/2010 BID OPENING TIME BIO OPENING DATE: 10/07/2010 01:30PM QUANTITY TEMNUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT .... UOP int ... THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: RFQ. NO.: **DEP15778** 10/07/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 276-880-2390 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: P.O. Box 190 Swords Creek, VA 24649 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Chris Harman SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMS AND CONDITION BIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

# Beckley (St. Johns) Subs. DEP15778

Contractor's Bid Sheet

•	Selco Construction Services, Inc.						
Company l	Name:						
Address:_	P.O.	Box	190	-			
	Swor	ds C	reek, VA	24649			

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

	·		<del></del> ,	-
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
: /// // ·	900000			
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LUMP	\$ 7,000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	Lump	\$ 2,000.00
3.0	Lump Sum	OUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	LUMP:	\$ 2000.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00
5.0	100 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER		\$ 700.00
6.0		REVEGETATION		\$ 3,000.00
7.0	1080 L.F.	DRILLING INJECTION HOLES		\$ 99,900.00
8.1	200 CY	CONCRETE INJECTION	190.00	5 38:000.00
8.2	200 CY	GROUT INJECTION		\$ 40,000.00
8.3	400 LBS	ACCELERATOR		\$ 6,000.00
8.4	5 Tons	COARSE AGGREGATE		\$ 250.00
8.5	S Tons	FINE AGGREGATE		\$ 250.00
9.0	700 L.F.	CONFIRMATION DRILLING	55.50	\$ 38,850. 0
				\$ .
				S
			-	\$
				S
<del></del>				\$
				\$ .
				\$
		T		\$
		·	·	3
-			,	\$
<del>}</del>				\$ .
<del></del>				S
				\$
				S
			-	S
~-	<del></del>			S
00000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	***	<del>5</del>
3060666	*****	TOTAL	***********	\$ 239,950.00

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

City: Sword's Creek State: VA Zip Code: 24649 Phone: 276-880-23  Fax No.: 276-880-2390 E-mail address: main @ Seleo Construction  Part B: Legal Structure  (VCorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC  () Other (please specify)  Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I. Chris Harman have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  10-11-10  Pres.	Business Name: Selco Address: P. B. Bo.	× 190	<del></del>	
Part B: Legal Structure  (**Corporation** (**) Sole Proprietorship** (**) Partnership** (**) Description (**) Sole Proprietorship** (**) Other (please specify)  Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I. ** **Chris** ** Idarman***, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)  1. ** **Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  2. ** **Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  3. ** **Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  **Part Of the information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  **Part Of the information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	City: Swords Creek	State: VA Zi	p Code: <u>24649</u> I	Phone: <u>276-880-</u> 232
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I. Chris Harman have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	Fax No.: 276-886-23	E-mail address:	main@ se	leo construction
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I. Chris Harman have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	Part B: Legal Structure	•		
Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I. Chris Harman have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	( ) Corporation ( ) ( ) Other (please specify)	Sole Proprietorship	( ) Partnership	()LLC
<ol> <li>Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.</li> <li>Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.</li> <li>Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.</li> </ol>	Part C: Certifying and u Select only one of the follo	pdating information in owing options, follow th	the Applicant/Vio e instructions for th	lator System (AVS). at option, and sign below.
accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  10-11-10  Pres.	I, Chris 14a (print name)	Irman have	the express authori	ty to certify that:
and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  10-11-10  Pres.	accurate, complet	e, and up-to-date. If yo	u select this option,	you must attach an Entity
provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  10-11-10  Pres.	and must be updated AVS to this form.	tcd. If you select this on Use Part D to provide	tion, you must atta	ch an Entity OFT from
	3Our business curr provide all inform	rently has no information required in Part D	n in AVS. If you se . Sign and date belo	lect this option, you must ow and complete Part D.
	10-11-10	dir.		Pres.
2	Date	Signa	ture	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Ð۵	-+	$\mathbf{n}$
- РЭ	TI	

#### Selco Construction Services, Inc.

#### Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in KVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.)
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the wing stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	<u> </u>	Position/Title ·	
Address		Telephone#	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address	. <u> </u>	Telephone#	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
I Marie and I		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Papers ork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is for required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the outdoor estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW. Washington, D.C. 20240.

See Attachment "A"

Begin Date End Date

% Ownership

20%

3/23/1988 3/23/1988 3/23/1988

20%

AM
25:31
010 9;
10/11/2
eport-
OFT R
AVS

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (250735) Selco Construction Services Inc

Related Entity	(250732) Chris Harman	(250732) Chris Harman	(250734) Josh Harman	(250734) Josh Harman
Description	Омпег	President	Owner	Vice President
Parent Entity	(250735) Selvo Construction Services Inc	(250735) Selco Construction Services Inc	(250735) Selco Construction Services Inc	(250735) Selco Construction Services Inc

"Z

atachment

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Cortifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. 2

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://aves.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

SIDE BOND  XNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the undersigned,  of		•		Agency	19
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the underalgned,  of					
of		BID BONE			
of	WALL DU THEOR PRECENTS	That we the undersi	aned		
with its principal office in the City of	,		. as Principal	and	
with its principal office in the City of	of	a corpor	ation organized and e	xisting under the law	s of the State of
West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	with the extended office to the City	/ of	. as Surety, a	ire held and ilmily bo	ound unto the State
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has substitted to the Purchasing Section of the epartment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a psychereof, to enter into a contract in writing for NOW THEREFORE.  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected and the Principal shall eget into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attache ere to and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the present created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in can deffect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the libility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no eviceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby signifiates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in any impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby alw notice of any such extension.  **IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto sot their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporated ave caused their corporate seals to be attied hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this day of	we will be an Obligon in the name sum of		(3	JULIU C	re beautious or associ
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said to dishall be rejected, or  (b) If said to ishall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal stache are lost and shall further any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the presented created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obtains shall be nutl and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in reament created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obtains shall be nutl and void, otherwise this obligation shall creat in the present created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obtains shall be nutl and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in created the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby altifulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in ay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby aive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporated as a caused their corporate seals to be affected hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this day of	of and truly to be made, we jointly and severally t	blnd ourseives, our he	lrs, administrators, ex	egutore, euccassors	end assigns.
NOW THEREFORE.  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or (c) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal stateche preto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the preement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall remain in recent entered in the said state of the said state of the said state of the said state of the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stitutiates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in ay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby aive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate are caused their corporate seals to be affected hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this day of	The Condition of the above obligation is a	uch that whereas the I	Principal has subplitte	d to the Purchasing	Section of the
NOW THEREFORE.  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (c) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal sitteche retell and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the presenant created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nutl and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in roc and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no eviceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stirulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in any impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby alve notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal shall Surety have hereunto sot their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate ave caused their corporate seals to be affect hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this day of	partment of Administration a certain bid or propo	osal, attached hereto a	ano made a part nered	A, TO BING! THIS & CO.	nact ki wining for
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall coatract in accordance with the bid or proposal attache (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall coatract in accordance with the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the preement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in rice and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no ev ceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stitulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in any impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby alve notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal shd Surety have hereunto sot their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate ave caused their corporate seals to be affected hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  day of			<u></u>		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall coat into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attache (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall coat in the present of the bid of proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the present created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in rice and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no ev (ceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated)  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stigulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in ay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby aive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal shd Surety have hereunto sot their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate ave caused their corporate seals to be affected hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  day of			-		,
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall coat into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attache (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall coat in the present of the bid of proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the present created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in rice and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no ev (ceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated)  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stigulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in ay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby aive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal shd Surety have hereunto sot their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate ave caused their corporate seals to be affected hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  day of	NOMITUEDEFORE	4	<i>f</i>		
(Name of Principal)  Ey	The Surety, for the value received, hereby impaired or affected by any extension of the that we notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and save caused their corporate seals to be affixed he	y stitulates and agree imp within which the C Surety have hereunto areunto and these pres	sot their hands and a	eals, and such of the	m as are corporati
(Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact					
(Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact	rindpal Corporate Seal		,	(Name of Prir	ncipal)
(Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact		IMAN	Ву		·
(Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact		hmo			
(Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact	Hac	, * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	١.		
(Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact	100	ab		(Title)	<u> </u>
			<del></del>	(Name of Su	rety)
				Attorney-in-	Fact
		- the amount le Mant \	Gratain to françait o	•	

#### IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT

I	SSUER: GRUNDY NATIONAL BANK P O BOX 2080	
	22112 RIVERSIDE DRIVE	•
_	GRUNDY, VA 24614-2080	
	Date of Issue: 08-30-2010 Lette	er of Credit Number: #972 (DEP-15778) BID
-	Amount: U.S. \$ 12,500.00	
	( TWELVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100	U.S. DOLLARS)
	For Benefit Of: Beneficiary Name and Address	For Account Of: Applicant Name and Address
	WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305	SELCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC P O BOX 190 SWORDS CREEK, VA 24649-0180
8 9 11 11	mount indicated above. Beneficiary may draw on this Letter of Careater than one) together with the documents described below. In Drawn under [Issuer name] Letter of Credit No. [Letter of Credit sources shown above on or before the Expiration Date. The his Letter of Credit by the amount of the Draft.	y Letter of Credit (Letter of Credit) in favor of Beneficiary in the redit with a Draft (or Drafts, if the maximum number of drawings is Each Draft shall be signed on behalf of Beneficiary and be marked number] dated [Letter of Credit date]." Drafts must be presented at the presentation of any Draft shall reduce the Amount available under ligation to Beneficiary. This obligation cannot be modified by any er of Credit may be related.
	This Letter of Credit expires on the Expiration Date.	
	DRAWINGS.  ☑ Partial drawings shall not be permitted under this Letter of C  ☐ Partial drawings are permitted. The maximum number of drawings are permitted.	credit.  Tredit.  Tredit.  The second
1	OCUMENTS. Each Draft must be accompanied by the following, a  The original Letter of Credit, together with any amendments  A sight draft drawn by Beneficiary on Issuer.  A signed statement by Beneficiary including the following statement.	·
	☐ Other documents:	
٤ ،	ssuer shall be entitled to accept a draft and the documentation destany person purporting to be an authorized officer or representative verify the identity or authority of the person presenting the draft and sepecial instructions; Beckley Subsidence	scribed above, as required by the terms of this Letter of Credit, from of Beneficiary without any obligation or duty on the part of Issuer to such documentation.

business at Issuer's address at TYEAR (Time)
(Date). Issuer agrees to honor all Drafts presented in
fore the Expiration Date.  of Credit prior to the Expiration Date, the Expiration Date shall be e Expiration Date, unless Issuer notifies Beneficiary in writing at least suer elects not to extend this Letter of Credit. In any event, this Letter without any notice from Issuer to Beneficiary.
I non-transferable.
GINIA , the United States of ISP, as applicable.
•
9-30-10 (Date)

attach. 2 of 2

Rev March 2009



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

Selco Construction Services, Inc.  I am an employee of Selco Construction Services, Inc.  I do hereby attest that Company Name)  maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.  The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Selco Construction Services, Inc.  (Company Name)  Selco Construction Services, Inc.  (Company Name)  By: Selco Construction Servic	COUN	E OF <u>Virginia</u> ITY OF <u>Russell</u>	, TO-WIT:
Selco Construction Services, Inc.  I am an employee of Selco Construction Services, Inc.  I do hereby attest that Selco Construction Services, Inc.  (Company Name)  Selco Construction Services, Inc.  (Company Name)  maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.  The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Selco Construction Services, Inc.  (Company Name)  By: Selco Construction Services  By: Selco Const	I,	Chris Harman	_, after being first duly sworn, depose and
Selco Construction Services, Inc.  (Company Name)  maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.  The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Selco Construction Services, Inc.  (Company Name)  By:  (Company Name)  Selco Construction Services, Inc.  (Company Name)  By:  (Company Name)  Date:  (Company Name)  Date	state	as follows:	Selco Construction Services, Inc.
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.  The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Selco Construction Services, Inc.  (Company Name)  By:  Title:  Date:  Date:  Date:    O-  - O   Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this   day of   OCT.  By Commission expires   1/30 / 2012  (Seal)  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION COMPANY AND COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION COMPANY AND	1.		Selen Construction Services. inc.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Selco Construction Services, Inc.  (Company Name)  By:  Title:  Title:  Date:  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of // Ct.  By Commission expires ///30/2012  (Seal)  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION COMP	2.	I do hereby attest that	(Company Name)
Selco Construction Services, Inc.  (Company Name)  By:		maintains a valid writte policy is in compliance	en drug free workplace policy and that such with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
Title: Pes.  Title: Pes.  Title: Pos.  Total Date: 10-11-10  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Oct.  By Commission expires 1/30/2012  (Seal)  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION COMPLY.	The a	bove statements are sw	orn to under the penalty of perjury. Selco Construction Services, Inc.
Title: Pes.  352852  Massion Expires Nov 30, 2012  Date: 10-11-10  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of 1ct.  By Commission expires ///30/2012  (Seal)  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION COMPANY PUBLICATION COMPAN			(Company Name)
Title:	TANSER	YAYLOR	By: This The
Date:	(1870)) Peropitation	Public ith of Virginia	Title: Pres.
(Seal)  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION CO	25	78 K 7 18.	
(Seal)  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION CO	Take	n, subscribed and sworn	to before me this day of
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION CO	Ву С	ommission expires	11/30/2012
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT WITH THE BID SHALL WITH THE BID			
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION C	•		(Motary Public)
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION C	001	INLV WITTH WW CODE I	PROVISIONS. FAILURE IO INCLUDE INC
	<u>ÇOM</u>	IDAVIT WITH THE BIL	SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION O

RFQ No. DEP 15778

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

MITHERS THE FOUL OWING SIGNATURE

by Commission Expires Nov 30, 2012

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WILLIESS THE FOLLOWING GIGHARDINE	Selco Construction Services, Inc.
Vendor's Name:	
Authorized Signature:	Date: 10-11-10
State of VA	
County of RUSSELL , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this g	
My Commission expires	, 20 <u>/2</u> .
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC
TANNER R. YAYLOR  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Virginia	